Date: 02.04.2019

Head- Listing Compliance BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 The Head Listing Compliance Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, BBD Bagh, Kolkata-700001 The Board of Directors **Parmeshwari Silk Mills Limited**Village Bajra, Rahon Road

Ludhiana Punjab- 141007

Security code: 540467

Scrip Code: 026501

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as on March 31, 2019 with regard to **Parmeshwari Silk Mills Limited**.

This is for your information and records.

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group

(Jatinder Pal Singh)

Promoter & Authorized Signatory

Encl: as stated above

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A- Details of Shareholding

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Parmeshwari Silk Mills Limited Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) and BSE Limited (BSE)		
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed			nited (CSE)
	Particulars of the shareholder(s): Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the of the TC. Or Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.	Promoters: 1. Jatinder Pal Singh 2. Maan Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd. 3. Prabhpreet Kaur 4. Ravinder Singh 5. Kuljeet Kaur 6. Ajinderpal Singh & Sons HUF 7. Kanwardeep Kaur 8. Ajinder pal Singh 9. Mandeep Singh 10. Savinderpal Singh 11. Jatinder pal Singh & Sons HUF 12. Dipneet Kaur 13. Asees Singh		
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t total share / voting Capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC
	March 31st of the year, holding of:			a:
w) 110	Jatinder Pal Singh	416067	13.86%	1
	Maan Silk Mills Pvt Ltd	240000	8.00%	13.86%
	2. Maan Siik Milis I vi Liu	210000	0.0070	13.86% 8.00%
	3. Prabhpreet Kaur	161113	5.37%	
				8.00%
	3. Prabhpreet Kaur	161113	5.37%	8.00% 5.37%
	Prabhpreet Kaur Ravinder Singh	161113 90000	5.37%	8.00% 5.37% 3.00%

8. Ajinder Pal Singh	139255	4.64%	4.64%
9. Mandeep Singh	25590	0.05%	0.85%
10. Savinder Pal Singh	16800	0.56%	0.56%
11. Jatinder pal Singh & Sons HUF	55660	1.85%	1.85%
12. Dipneet Kaur	201230	6.71%	6.71%
13. Asees Singh	185000	6.16%	6.16%
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by sharesc) Warrantsd) Convertible Securities			
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC			
TOTAL	1805695	60.17%	60.17%



Part-B** Name of the Target Company: Parmeshwari Silk Mills Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs
Jatinder Pal Singh	Yes	AQCPS3248J
Maan Silk Mills Pvt. Ltd.	Yes	AABCM1280E
Prabhpreet Kaur	Yes	AIZPK7511Q
Ravinder Singh	Yes	AJTPS6698E
Kuljeet Kaur	Yes	AIJPK7712J
Ajinderpal Singh & Sons HUF	Yes	AAGHA1153G
Kanwardeep Kaur	Yes	CARPK0451J
Ajinderpal Singh	Yes	AJTPS6803M
Mandeep Singh	Yes	ASWPS9454Q
Savinderpal Singh	Yes	AEHPS3258P
Jatinderpal Singh & Sons HUF	Yes	AADHJ5988F
Dipneet Kaur	Yes	CACPK0588F
Asees Singh	Yes	EVPNS0260J

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoters' Group

Jatinder Pal Singh Promoter & Authorised Signatory

Place: Ludhiana Date: 02.04.2019

Note:

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

103